AuUsNet

Network tariff schedule ...

Tariff class  |Tariff ( Description Closed fo | Standing | Anytime | Block 1 Block 2 Peak Shoulder | Summer | Summer Winter Off Peak | Dedicate | Feedin |Capacity | Critical | Monthly | Monthly
code New charge all year peak shoulder peak d circuit rates peak peak kW | off peak
Enfrants demand | demand
S/year c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh | $/kVA/yr | $/kVA/yr |$/kW/mth
NEE11 1 Smallsingle rate No 132.87 13.0981 13.9891
NEE11S 1 Small single rate standard feed in No 132.87 13.0981 13.9891
NEET1P 1 Small single rate premium feed in Yes 132.87 13.0981 13.9891 -60.0000
NENTT 1 Small single rate within embedded Yes 13287 91552 9.8607
network
NEE13 1&9  Smallsingle rate & dedicated circuit Yes 132.87 13.0981 13.9891 4.6394
NEEA | 1ede [SRelSnEREo S Eiesies el Yes 13287 130981 139891 46394
with afternoon boost
NEE15 a1 Smalsnglerate & dedicated cireuit Yes 132.87 130981 139891 46394
8:00 to 8:00
NAST11 16 Small residential time of use No 132.87 22.4055 4.6394
NAST11S 16 Small‘remdenhal time of use standard No 13287 22,4055 46394
feedin
NASTITIR| 16 [l e C B (AT Yes 13287 224055 46394 -60.0000
feedin
NASTIS | Tee® [SMelCEEAEl e EEoe: Yes 13287 224055 46394 46394

dedicated circuit

Small residential time of use &
Y 132. y X 6394
NAST14 16&10 dedicated circuit with afternoon boost e 3287 22.4055 4.6394 4639

Small residential time of use &
NAST1 1 11 Y 132.87 22.4 4.6394 4.6394
STIS 16811 e dicated circuit 8:00 to 8:00 o8 328 X e s

Residential

NASNT1 115 Small residential single rate demand No 132.87 7.4469 9.81 2.45

NasNnEs|  pp (el CEEEiEl dhglRiEie Ememe No 13287 7.4469 9.81 245
standard feed in

NagiiR g5 [SnellisEEniElshgereie e Yes 13287 7.4469 ~60.0000 9.81 245
premium feed in

NEN20 g [Srelericwiihenseeke Yes 132.87 148411 5.0296
network

NEE24 4 Smal tworate 8:00 to 8:00* Yes 132.87 117295 48664

NSP20 7 Smallinterval meter time of use Yes 132.87 493393  43.5074  38.4106 5.0316

NSP23 7 [FelhCRel RO CEEele Yes 13287 49.3393 435074 384106 50316
installation standard feed in

SSP23 g [Smeliierel M i e s eslsr Yes 132.87 493393 435074 384106 50316 -60.0000
installation premium feed in

NEE30 9 Small dedicated circuit Yes 4.6394

NEE3] 10 Small dedicated circuit with afternoon Yes 46394
boost

NEE32 1 Small dedicated circuit 8:00 to 8:00 Yes 4.6394

1. To be read in conjunction with section 10.5 Tariff structure and charging parameters, and section 10.6 Minimum metering requirements.
2. Prices in Ex GST.
* Available to customers in rural areas with heating requirements.
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AuUsNet

Tariff class  |Tariff Tariff Description Closed to | Standing | Anylime | Block 1 Block 2 Peak Shoulder | Summer | Summer Off Peak | Dedicate Capacity | Crifical Monthly
code Structure all year peak shoulder d circuit peak kW | off peak
demand | demand kW
demand
c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh S/KVA/yr | S/kVA/yr | $/kW/mth | $/kW/mth
NEE12 1 Small single rate No 132.87 18.6684  20.6209
NEE12S 1 Small single rate standard feed in No 132.87 18.6684  20.6209
NEE12P 1 Small single rate premium feed in Yes 132.87 18.6684  20.6209 -60.0000
NEN12 [Pl e e Yes 13287 240117 27.7343
network
NEE16 1&9  Smallsingle rate & dedicated circuit Yes 132.87 18.6684  20.6209 4.6394
NEE17 1810 Smalsnglerate & dedicated circul Yes 13287 18.6684 206209 46394
with afternoon boost
NEE18 1y [SClEEbEioe Celeece e Yes 13287 18.6684 206209 46394
8:00 to 8:00
NAST12 17 Small business time of use No 132.87 19.6424 4.7426
NAST12S 7 Smoll'busmess time of use standard No 13287 19.6424 47426
feedin
agiEp| [l BUSmES i Gl S ST Yes 132.87 19.6424 47426 -60.0000
feedin
. . NASN12 15 Small business single rate demand No 132.87 15.7475 10.92 273
Smalll industrial
& commercial NASN12S 15 Small business s!ngle rate demand No 13287 15.7475 1092 273
standard feed in
NASNIZP 15  Smallbusinesssinglerate demand Yes 13287 157475 -60.0000 1092 273
premium feed in
NASNT9 15 Business > 40 MWh single rate demand No 132.87 18.2777 8.74 2.18
NASN21 2 Business > 40 MWh two rate demand No 132.87 18.2526 4.6386 8.74 2.18

NASN2S g [PERSSSADNNR RRIOCSHEIE No 132.87 18.2526 46386 874 218
standard feed in

NASNgp o Business>40MWhiworate demand Yes 13287 18.2526 46386 -60.0000 8.74 218
premium feed in

NEN21 g [Srelivericniiienseekze Yes 132.87 16.1600 71971
network

NSP21 7 Smallinterval meter time of use Yes 132.87 48.6248 428823  37.8635 49707

Smallinterval meter low peak time of
use

SsP27 g (el meier i D selsy Yes 132.87 284912 253050 225221  8.1397
installation standard feed in

SSP21 7 [ SR el Yes 13287 284912 253050 225221  8.1397 ~60.0000
installation premium feed in

NSP27 7 Yes 132.87 28.4912 253050  22.5221 8.1397

Schedule of tariffs 2023-24 2



Tariff class

Medium
industrial &
commercial

Large
industrial &
commercial

High voltage

Sub
fransmission

Tariff
code

NEE40

NEE41

NEE42

NEE43

NEES1

NEES52

NEES5

NSP55

NSP56

NEN56

NEESO

NEE74

NSP75

NSP76

NSP77

NSP78

NSP81

NSP82

NSP83

NSP91

NEE93

NSP94

NSP95

Tariff
Structure

6&9

6&10

6&11

Descripfion

Medium single rate

Medium single rate & dedicated circuit

Medium single rate & dedicated circuit
with afternoon boost

Medium single rate & dedicated circuit
8:00 to 8:00

Medium tworate
Medium unmetered

Medium snowfields

Medium interval meter time of use
snowfields

Medium critical peak demand 160
MWh to 400 MWh

Medium critical peak demand 160
MWh to 400 MWh within embedded

Medium seven day tworate

Large tworate

Large critical peak demand 400 MWh
to 750 MWh

Large critical peak demand 750 MWh
to 2000 MWh

Large critical peak demand 2000 MWh
to 4000 MWh

Large critical peak demand over 4000
MWh

High voltage critical peak demand

High voltage critical peak demand
traction

High voltage critical peak demand low
energy use

Sub transmission critical peak demand
<25MVA & <20 km from ts

Large Labtrobe Valley open cut
supplies

Sub transmission critical peak demand
> 25 MVA & <20 km from ts

Sub transmission critical peak demand
< 25MVA &> 20 km from ts

Closed fo | Standing

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

132.87

132.87

132.87

132.87

132.87

350.21

350.21

3,421.67

3,421.67

350.21

427.62

7,339.55

7,339.55

7,339.55

7,339.55

7,339.55

7.34401

7,339.55

25,519.71

25,519.71

25,519.71

Anytime | Block 1 Block 2 Peak Shoulder
all year

c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh

29.8808

29.8808

29.8808

29.8808
261712
228771
19.6433

15.5470  11.7227

12.7984 9.5634

14.3027

31.9819

5.9547 4.7196

5.6971 4.4656

5.6334 4.4389

52701 4.2004

2.8077

2.7381 2.7381

133668  6.0579

2.7435

2.5850

27015

2.7882

Summer
peak

c/kWh

48.5418

Summer
shoulder

c/kWh

42.7412

37.6717

Off Peak | Dedicate

c/kWh

6.0285

11.2957

5.4919

3.4141

4.9587

52197

5.3285

9.0751

2.0729

1.9202

1.8457

1.6783

0.8690

1.1157

1.8174

0.6506

2.5849

0.6294

0.6759

d circuit

c/kWh

4.6394

4.6394

4.6394

$/KVA/yr

23.16

23.16

56.28

58.68

64.33

70.77

46.41

42.54

495

3.09

2.31

4.79

AuUsNet

Capacity | Critical | Monthly

peak kW
demand | demand

$/KVA/yr | $/kW/mth

38.61

38.61

94.39
99.24
106.79
117.09
76.06
69.62
8.17

5.10

3.83

7.96

Monthly
off peak
kW
demand
$/kW/mth

Schedule of tariffs 2023-24
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AuUsNet

Distribution tariff schedule ... o

Tariff class  |Tariff (| Description Closed fo | Standing | Anytime | Block 1 Block 2 Shoulder | Summer | Summer Winter Off Peak | Dedicate | Feedin |Capacity | Critical | Monthly | Monthly
code New charge all year peak shoulder peak d circuit rates peak kW | off peak
Enfrants demand | demand
S/year c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh | $/kVA/yr | $/kVA/yr |$/kW/mth
NEE11 1 Smallsingle rate No 132.87 10.4277  11.3187
NEE11S 1 Small single rate standard feed in No 132.87 10.4277  11.3187
NEET1P 1 Small single rate premium feed in Yes 132.87 10.4277 11.3187 -60.0000
NENTT 1 Small single rate within embedded Yes 13287 6.4849 71904
network
NEE13 1&9  Smallsingle rate & dedicated circuit Yes 132.87 10.4277  11.3187 3.5882
NEEA | 1ede [SRelSnEREo S Eiesies el Yes 13287 104277 113187 3.5882
with afternoon boost
NEE15 a1 Smalsnglerate & dedicated cireuit Yes 132.87 104277 113187 35882
8:00 to 8:00
NAST11 16 Small residential time of use No 132.87 19.7352 3.5882
NAST11S 16 Small‘remdenhol time of use standard No 13287 19.7352 35882
feedin
NASTITIR| 16 [l e C B (AT Yes 13287 19.7352 3.5882 -60.0000
feedin
NASTIS | Tee® [SMelCEEAEl e EEoe: Yes 13287 19.7352 35882  3.5882

dedicated circuit

Small residential time of use &
132. . ¥ ’
NAST14 16&10 dedicated circuit with afternoon boost ves 3287 197352 3.5882 3.5882

Small residential time of use &
NAST1 1 11 Y 132. 19.7352 .5882 .5882
STIS 16811 e dicated circuit 8:00 to 8:00 e 3287 9735 SR S

Residential

NASNT1 115 Small residential single rate demand No 132.87 4.7766 9.81 245

NasNnEs|  pp (el CEEEiEl dhglRiEie Ememe No 13287 47766 9.81 245
standard feed in

NagiiR g5 [SnellisEEniElshgereie e Yes 13287 47766 ~60.0000 9.81 245
premium feed in

NEN20 g [Srelericwiihenseeke Yes 132.87 12.1707 39784
network

NEE24 4 Smal tworate 8:00 to 8:00* Yes 132.87 9.0592 38152

NSP20 7 Smallinterval meter time of use Yes 132.87 46.6689  40.8371 35.7403 3.9804

NSP23 g [melEElMEiEs ins ety Yes 13287 466689 408371 357403  3.9804
installation standard feed in

SSP23 g [Smeliierel M i e s eslsr Yes 132.87 46.6689 408371 357403  3.9804 -60.0000
installation premium feed in

NEE30 9 Smalll dedicated circuit Yes 3.5882

NEE3] 10 Small dedicated circuit with afternoon Yes 35882
boost

NEE32 1 Small dedicated circuit 8:00 to 8:00 Yes 3.5882

1. To be read in conjunction with section 10.5 Tariff structure and charging parameters, and section 10.6 Minimum metering requirements.
2. Prices in Ex GST.
* Available to customers in rural areas with heating requirements.
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Tariff class

Smallindustrial
& commercial

Tariff
code

NEE12

NEE12S

NEE12P

NEN12

NEET6

NEE17

NEE18

NAST12

NAST12S

NAST12P

NASN12

NASN12S

NASN12P

NASN19

NASN21

NASN2S

NASN2P

NEN21

NSP21

NSP27

SSP27

SSP21

Tariff Descripfion
Structure

1 Small single rate
1 Small single rate standard feed in
1 Small single rate premium feed in

Small single rate within embedded
network

1&9  Smallsingle rate & dedicated circuit

Small single rate & dedicated circuit
with afternoon boost

Small single rate & dedicated circuit
8:00 to 8:00

1&10

1&11

17 Small business time of use

Small business time of use standard

feedin

17 Small business time of use premium
feedin

15 Small business single rate demand

15 Small business single rate demand
standard feed in

15 Small business single rate demand

premium feed in

18 Business > 40 MWh single rate demand

2 Business > 40 MWh two rate demand

Business > 40 MWh two rate demand

2 standard feed in

2 Business > 40 MWh two rate demand
premium feed in

3 Smalll two rate within embedded
network

7 Smallinterval meter time of use

7 Smallinterval meter low peak time of
use

7 Smallinterval meter time of use solar
installation standard feed in

7 Smallinterval meter time of use solar

installation premium feed in

Closed to | Standing | Anylime

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

132.87

132.87

132.87

132.87

132.87

132.87

132.87

132.87

132.87

132.87

132.87

132.87

132.87

132.87

132.87

132.87

132.87

132.87

132.87

132.87

132.87

132.87

c/kWh

13.0772

13.0772

13.0772

15.6074

Block 1

c/kWh

15.9981

15.9981

15.9981

21.3414

15.9981

15.9981

15.9981

Block 2

c/kWh

17.9505

17.9505

17.9505

25.0640

17.9505

17.9505

17.9505

Peak

c/kWh

16.9721

16.9721

16.9721

15.5823

15.5823

15.5823

13.4897

Shoulder
all year

c/kWh

Summer
peak

c/kWh

45.9545

25.8209

25.8209

25.8209

Summer
shoulder

c/kWh

40.2119

22.6347

22.6347

22.6347

35.1931

19.8517

19.8517

19.8517

Off Peak

c/kWh

3.6914

3.6914

3.6914

3.5874

3.5874

3.5874

6.1460

3.9195

7.0886

7.0886

7.0886

Dedicate
d circuit

c/kWh

3.5882

3.5882

3.5882

AuUsNet

Capacity | Critical | Monthly
peak kW
demand | demand

S/KVA/yr | $/KVA/yr |$/kW/mth

-60.0000
-60.0000
10.92
10.92
-60.0000 10.92
8.74
8.74
8.74
-60.0000 8.74
-60.0000

Monthly
off peak
kW
demand
$/kW/mth

273

2.73

273

2.18

218

2.18

2.18

Schedule of tariffs 2023-24
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AuUsNet

Tariff class  |Tariff Tariff Descripfion Closed fo | Standing | Anylime | Block 1 Block 2 Peak Shoulder | Summer | Summer Off Peak | Dedicate Capacity | Critical | Monthly | Monthly

code Structure all year peak shoulder d circuit peak kW | off peak
demand | demand kW
demand
c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh S/KVA/yr | $/kVA/yr | $/kW/mth | $/kW/mth
NEE40 6 Medium single rate Yes 132.87 27.2105
NEE41 6 &9  Mediumssingle rate & dedicated circuit Yes 132.87 27.2105 3.5882

Medium single rate & dedicated circuit

NEE42 6&10 ™ Yes 13287 272105 3.5882
with afternoon boost
NEE43 68l Medium single rate & dedicated circuit Yes 13287 272105 35882
8:00 to 8:00
NEES1 3 Medium tworate Yes 132.87 23.5009 49773
Medium
industrial &  NEE52 3 Medium unmetered No 20.2068 10.2445
commercial
NEE55 12 Medium snowfields No 131.62 17.5196 48996
NSP55 7 [ T No 131.62 464181 406174 355480  2.8218
snowfields
Medium critical peak demand 160
NSP. 1 N 170.61 13.42 59 43664 23.1 61
SP56 B e 00 o 31706 34233 9.5990 366 306 384
Medium critical peak demand 160
NEN56 1 a0 MW it e e Yes 317061 106747 7.4397 4.6274 2316 3861
NEE60 5] Medium seven day tworate Yes 131.62 12.1790 4.7362
NEE74 3 Llargetworate Yes 176.56 29.8582 8.4828
NSP75 o [ERClElpEEEmmEE No  7.088.50 38310 2.5958 1.4806 5628 9439
- 10750 MWh
industrial &  NSP76 p  [CERCHlel e A No 708850 35734 23419 13279 5868  99.24
commercial LOF20001MN )
Large critical peak demand 2000 MWh
NSP77 13 No  7.088.50 35097 23151 12534 6433 10679
NSP78 13 k/‘\’\'ﬁ?: Cilil=El PSEiCEmEne CHerc s No  7.088.50 3.1464 20767 1.0860 7077 117.09
NSP81 14 High voltage critical peak demand No  7.088.50 0.6839 02767 46.41 76.06
High voltage NSP82 13 :'r'ggfl’oc:mge el PEel e No  7.088.50 06144 04144 0.5234 42.54 69.62
NSP83 g [EhvEiCEREriElEeEEEmEndBY | o | 7aemEm 112431 39342 1.2251 495 8.17
energy use
NSP91 g [SURIEHSHEE ClgElpeekemene No 2526420 0.6198 0.0583 3.09 5.10
<25 MVA & <20 km from ts
NEE93 g | CERlEiE Ve E Yes 12193 12192
Sub supplies
transmission Sub transmission critical peak demand
P 264 ! ! ] 4
NSP94 E ko No 2526420 05778 00371 231 383
NSP95 g [UDICIETSENCGHEIPSEkEEMEnt] | vo | smauas 0.6645 0.0836 479 796

< 25MVA &> 20 km from ts

Schedule of tariffs 2023-24 6



AuUsNet

Transmission tariff schedule ccei o

NEE11 Small single rate No

NEE11S 1 Small single rate standard feed in No

NEET1P 1 Small single rate premium feed in Yes

NENTT 1 Small single rate within embedded Yes
network

NEE13 1&9  Smallsingle rate & dedicated circuit Yes

NEE14 1810 Srf]oll single rate & dedicated circuit Yes
with afternoon boost
Small single rate & dedicated circuit

NEE1 1&11 Y

° &1 80010800 e

NAST11 16 Small residential time of use No

NAST11S 16 Smoll‘remdenhul time of use standard No
feedin

NAST11P 16 Smcll'remdenhol time of use premium Yes
feedin

NASTI3 1689 Small residential time of use & Yes

dedicated circuit
Small residential time of use &

NAST14 16 & 10 Y
Residential dedicated circuit with afternoon boost &

Small residential time of use &

NAST15 16 & 11 Y
dedicated circuit 8:00 10 8:00 e

NASNT1 15 Small residential single rate demand No

NASNTIS 15 Small reﬂdenhgl single rate demand No
standard feed in

NASNTIP 15 Smollremdenhgl single rate demand Yes
premium feed in

NEN20 3 Small two rate within embedded Yes
network

NEE24 4 Small two rate 8:00 to 8:00* Yes

NSP20 7 Smallinterval meter time of use Yes

Smallinterval meter time of use solar
N8 / installation standard feed in i

SSP23 7 §mcll mtervol me'ferhme :?f use solar Yes
installation premium feed in

NEE30 9 Small dedicated circuit Yes

NEE3] 10 Small dedicated circuit with afternoon Yes
boost

NEE32 1 Small dedicated circuit 8:00 to 8:00 Yes

Tariff Description Closed fo | Standing | Anylime
Structure New charge
Enfrants
$/year
1

2.1237

2.1237

2.1237

Block 1

c/kWh
21237

21237

21237

2.1237

21237

21237

2.1237

1. To be read in conjunction with section 10.5 Tariff structure and charging parameters, and section 10.6 Minimum metering requirements.

2. Prices in Ex GST.
* Available to customers in rural areas with heating requirements.

Block 2

c/kWh
2.1237

2.1237

2.1237

2.1237

2.1237

2.1237

2.1237

Peak

c/kWh

2.1237

2.1237

2.1237

2.1237

2.1237

2.1237

2.1237

2.1237

Summer

peak

c/kWh

2.1237

2.1237

2.1237

Summer | Winter
shoulder peak

Off Peak | Dedicate | Feedin |Capacity | Critical
d circuit rates

Monthly | Monthly
peak kW | off peak
demand | demand

c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh

S$/KVA/yr | $/kVA/yr [$/kW/mth | $/kW/mth

0.5923
0.5923
0.5923

0.5923

0.5923

0.5923

0.5923 0.5923
0.5923 0.5923

0.5923 0.5923

0.5923
0.5923
2.1237 21237 0.5923
2.1237 21237 0.5923
2.1237 2.1237 0.5923
0.5923
0.5923

0.5923

Schedule of tariffs 2023-24 7



Tariff class

Smallindustrial
& commercial

Tariff
code

NEE12

NEE12S

NEE12P

NEN12

NEET6

NEE17

NEE18

NAST12

NAST12S

NAST12P

NASN12

NASN12S

NASN12P

NASN19

NASN21

NASN2S

NASN2P

NEN21

NSP21

NSP27

SSP27

SSP21

Tariff Descripfion
Structure

1 Small single rate
1 Small single rate standard feed in
1 Small single rate premium feed in

Small single rate within embedded
network

1&9  Smallsingle rate & dedicated circuit

Small single rate & dedicated circuit
with afternoon boost

Small single rate & dedicated circuit
8:00 to 8:00

1&10

1&11

17 Small business time of use

Small business time of use standard

feedin

17 Small business time of use premium
feedin

15 Small business single rate demand

15 Small business single rate demand
standard feed in

15 Small business single rate demand

premium feed in

15 Business > 40 MWh single rate demand

2 Business > 40 MWh two rate demand

Business > 40 MWh two rate demand

g standard feed in

2 Business > 40 MWh two rate demand
premium feed in

3 Smalll two rate within embedded
network

7 Smallinterval meter time of use

7 Smallinterval meter low peak time of
use

7 Smallinterval meter time of use solar
installation standard feed in

7 Smallinterval meter time of use solar

installation premium feed in

Closed fo | Standing | Anylime

No

Yes

No

No

No

c/kWh

2.1237

2.1237

2.1237

2.1237

Block 1 Block 2 Peak

c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh

2.1237 21237

2.1237 2.1237

2.1237 2.1237

2.1237 2.1237

2.1237 2.1237

2.1237 21237

2.1237 2.1237

2.1237

2.1237

2.1237

21237

2.1237

2.1237

2.1237

Shoulder | Summer
all year peak

c/kWh c/kWh

2.1237

21237

21237

2.1237

Summer
shoulder

c/kWh

2.1237

2.1237

2.1237

2.1237

2.1237

2.1237

2.1237

2.1237

Off Peak | Dedicate
d circuit peak kW | off peak

c/kWh

0.5923

0.5923

0.5923

0.5923

0.5923

0.5923

0.5923

0.5923

0.5923

0.5923

0.5923

AuUsNet

Capacity | Critical

demand | demand

c/kWh S/kVA/yr | $/kVA/yr | $/kW/mth

0.5923
0.5923

0.5923

Schedule of tariffs 2023-24
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AuUsNet

d circuit peak kW | off peak
demand | demand

Tariff Tariff Descripfion
code Structure

Closed fo | Standing | Anylime | Block 1 Block 2 Peak Shoulder | Summer | Summer Off Peak | Dedicate Capacity | Critical
all year peak shoulder

c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh S/KVA/yr | $/KVA/yr | $/kW/mth
NEE40 6 Medium single rate Yes 2.1237
NEE41 6 &9  Mediumssingle rate & dedicated circuit Yes 2.1237 0.5923
NEE42 6810 Mfedlum single rate & dedicated circuit Yes 21237 05923
with afternoon boost
Medium single rate & dedicated circuit
NEE43 6&11 800 10800 Yes 21237 0.5923
NEES1 5] Medium tworate Yes 2.1237 0.5923
Medium
industrial &  NEES52 3 Medium unmetered No 2.1237 0.5923
commercial
NEE55 12 Medium snowfields No 2.1237 0.5923
NSP55 o [VEE R I T e e No 21237 21237 21237 05923
snowfields
Medium critical peak demand 160
NSP56 18 R B N No 2.1237 2.1237 0.5923
Medium critical peak demand 160
NEN 1 Y 2.1237 2.1237 .592
% 3 MWh 10400 MWh within embedded es . & R
NEE60 5] Medium seven day tworate Yes 2.1237 0.5923
NEE74 3 Large tworate Yes 2.1237 0.5923
Large critical peak demand 400 MWh
orge NSP75 13 {0750 MWh No 2.1237 2.1237 0.5923
. N Large critical peak demand 750 MWh
C";C::;::?Cli; NSP76 13 162000 MWh No 2.1237 2.1237 0.5923
Large critical peak demand 2000 MWh
NSP77 13 104000 MWh No 2.1237 2.1237 0.5923
NSP78 13 Large critical peak demand over 4000 No 21237 21237 0.5923
MWh
NSP81 14 High voltage critical peak demand No 2.1237 0.5923
High voltage NSP82 g [HEhvEliTge e peeleEmemne No 21237 21237 0.5923
traction
NSP83 13 High voltage critical peak demand low No 21237 21237 0.5923
energy use
Sub transmission critical peak demand
NSP91 14 <25 MVA & <20 km from fs No 2.1237 0.5923
NEE93 3 Lorge' Labtrobe Valley open cut Yes 13657 13657
Sub supplies
transmission Sub transmission critical peak demand
NSP94 14 > 25 MVA & < 20 km from 1 No 2.1237 0.5923
NSP95 14 Sub transmission critical peak demand No 21237 0.5923

<25 MVA &> 20 km from ts
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Jurisdictional scheme tariff schedule ccue o

Tariff Tariff Descripfion
code Structure
1

NEET1

NEE11S

NEE11P

NENT1

NEE13

NEE14

NEE15

NAST11

NAST11S

NAST11P

NAST13

NAST14

Residential

NAST15

NASNT1

NASN11S

NASN11P

NEN20

NEE24

NSP20

NSP23

SSP23

NEE30

NEE31

NEE32

1

1

1

189

1&10

1&11

16 &9

16 & 10

16&11

15

15

15

10

1

Smallsingle rate
Small single rate standard feed in

Small single rate premium feed in

Small single rate within embedded
network

Small single rate & dedicated circuit

Small single rate & dedicated circuit
with afternoon boost

Small single rate & dedicated circuit
8:00 to 8:00

Small residential time of use

Small residential time of use standard
feedin

Small residential time of use premium
feedin

Small residential time of use &
dedicated circuit

Small residential time of use &
dedicated circuit with afternoon boost
Small residential time of use &
dedicated circuit 8:00 to 8:00

Small residential single rate demand

Small residential single rate demand
standard feed in

Small residential single rate demand
premium feed in

Small two rate within embedded
network

Small two rate 8:00 to 8:00*

Smallinterval meter time of use

Smallinterval meter time of use solar
installation standard feed in
Smallinterval meter time of use solar
installation premium feed in

Small dedicated circuit

Small dedicated circuit with afternoon
boost

Small dedicated circuit 8:00 to 8:00

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Closed fo | Standing | Anylime
New
Enfrants

0.5466

0.5466

0.5466

Block 1

c/kWh
0.5466

0.5466

0.5466

0.5466

0.5466

0.5466

0.5466

1. To be read in conjunction with section 10.5 Tariff structure and charging parameters, and section 10.6 Minimum metering requirements.

2. Prices in Ex GST.

* Available to customers in rural areas with heating requirements.

Block 2

c/kWh
0.5466

0.5466

0.5466

0.5466

0.5466

0.5466

0.5466

Peak

0.5466

0.5466

0.5466

0.5466

0.5466

0.5466

0.5466

0.5466

Shoulder | Summer

all year peak

c/kWh c/kWh

0.5466
0.5466

0.5466

Summer
shoulder

c/kWh

0.5466

0.5466

0.5466

0.5466

0.5466

0.5466

Off Peak | Dedicate
d circuit

0.4589

0.4589

0.4589

0.4589

0.4589

0.4589

0.4589

0.4589

0.4589

0.4589

0.4589

c/kWh

0.4589

0.4589

0.4589

0.4589

0.4589

0.4589

0.4589

0.4589

0.4589

Capacity | Critical

AuUsNet

Monthly | Monthly
peak kW | off peak
demand | demand

$/kVA/ye | $/kVA/ye |$/kW/mth [ $/kW/mth
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AuUsNet

Tariff Tariff Description Closed tfo | Standing | Anytime | Block 1 Block 2 Peak Shoulder | Summer | Summer Off Peak | Dedicate
code Structure charge all year peak shoulder d circuit
S/year c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh
NEE12 1 Small single rate No 0.5466 0.5466
NEE12S 1 Small single rate standard feed in No 0.5466 0.5466
NEE12P 1 Small single rate premium feed in Yes 0.5466 0.5466
NENT2 1 Small single rate within embedded Yes 0.5466 0.5466
network
NEE16 1&9  Smallsingle rate & dedicated circuit Yes 0.5466 0.5466 0.4589
NEE17 1810 SrTlaII single rate & dedicated circuit Yes 0.5466 0.5466 0.4589
with afternoon boost
Small single rate & dedicated circuit
NEE18 1&11 800 0 800 Yes 0.5466 0.5466 0.4589
NAST12 17 Small business time of use No 0.5466 0.4589
NAST12S 17 Smalllbusmess time of use standard N® 0.5466 0.4589
feedin
NAST12P 17 Small.busmess time of use premium Yes 0.5466 0.4589
feedin
. . NASN12 15 Small business single rate demand No 0.5466
Smallindustrial
& commercial NASN12S 15 Small business s!ngle rate demand No 0.5466
standard feed in
NASN12P 15 Small-busmess sllngle rate demand Yes 0.5466
premium feed in
NASN19 15 Business > 40 MWh single rate demand No 0.5466
NASN21 2 Business > 40 MWh two rate demand No 0.5466 0.4589

NASN2S 9 Business > 40 MYVh tworate demand No 05466 0.4589
standard feed in

NASN2P 2 Bu5|n§ss > 40 MWh tworate demand Yes 0.5466 0.4589
premium feed in

Smalll two rate within embedded

NEN21 3 Yes 0.5486 0.4589
network

NSP21 7 Smallinterval meter time of use Yes 0.5466 0.5466 0.5466 0.4589

NSP27 7 irs‘;“" MRl i 51 PEEl e Yes 05466 05466 05466  0.4589

ssp27 g [Smelierelmeicr Mo e seler Yes 0.5466 05466 05466  0.4589

installation standard feed in
Smallinterval meter time of use solar

SSP21 7 S . i X Yes 0.5466 0.5466 0.5466 0.4589
installation premium feed in

Schedule of tariffs 2023-24 11



AuUsNet

Tariff Tariff Description Closed tfo | Standing | Anytime | Block 1 Block 2 Peak Shoulder | Summer | Summer Off Peak | Dedicate

code Structure charge all year peak shoulder d circuit
S/year c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh

NEE40 6 Medium single rate Yes 0.5466

NEE41 6 &9  Mediumssingle rate & dedicated circuit Yes 0.5466 0.4589

Medium single rate & dedicated circuit

NEE42 6&10 X Yes 0.5466 0.4589
with afternoon boost
Medium single rate & dedicated circuit
NEE43 6&11 800 10800 Yes 0.5466 0.4589
NEES1 5] Medium tworate Yes 0.5466 0.4589
Medium
industrial &  NEES52 3 Medium unmetered No 0.5466 0.4589
commercial
NEE55 12 Medium snowfields No 218.59
NSP55 7 Medu.fm interval meter time of use Mo 218.59
snowfields
Medium critical peak demand 160
NSP56 18 MWh 10 400 MWh No 251.06
Medium critical peak demand 160
ML 13 MWh to 400 MWh within embedded e | e
NEE6O 5) Medium seven day tworate Yes 218.59
NEE74 3 Large tworate Yes 251.06
Large critical peak demand 400 MWh
orge NSP75 13 {0750 MWh No 251.06
. N Large critical peak demand 750 MWh
Clr;?::i:i]il NSP76 13 162000 MWh No 251.06
NSP77 13 Large critical peak demand 2000 MWh No 251.06
to 4000 MWh ’
NSP78 13 Large critical peak demand over 4000 No 251.06
MWh
NSP81 14 High voltage critical peak demand No 251.06
High voltage NSP82 13 High Yolfoge critical peak demand No 255.51
traction
NSP83 13 High voltage critical peak demand low No 251.06
energy use
Sub transmission critical peak demand
KL 14 <25 MVA &< 20 km from ts ) P
NEE93 3 Lcrge' Labtrobe Valley open cut Yes
Sub supplies
transmission Sub transmission critical peak demand
NSPo4 14 > 25 MVA &< 20 km from ts No 25581
NSP95 14 Sub transmission critical peak demand No 255.51

<25 MVA &> 20 km from ts
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